502240477 02/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert W Tse	02/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSL Group (U.S.A.) Inc.
Street Address:	5690 Bandini Blvd
City:	Bell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D561012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3232660666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3232660606

Email: bob@nslgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Bob Wang

Address Line 1: 5690 Bandini Blvd
Address Line 4: Bell, CALIFORNIA 90201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bob Wang

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Design Patent - D561,012#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029860 FRAME: 0148 ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

For valuable consideration received or to be received and hereby acknowledged. Robert

W. Tse, an individual located at 19417 E. Windrose Dr., Rowland Heighlis, CA 91748

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto NSL Group

(U.S.A.) Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California and having its

principal place of business at 5690 Bandini Blvd., Bell, California 90201 (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns all its right, title and interest, in and to a certain

invention or improvement known as Dry Wall Hook with Spade Drill Tip, and described in U.S.

Design Patent No. D561,012 issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 5, 2008

Assignor's rights in the above-mentioned Design Patent have not been previously

assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Assignor has full right, power and authority

to assign all such rights to Assignee hereunder, and that to its knowledge, the above-mentioned

Design Patent does not infringe the rights of any third parties.

Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any such other instruments of transfer

and to do all such other acts and things as shall be reasonably necessary or appropriate to vest

in Assignee title to the above-mentioned Design Patent and to comply with the purposes and

intent of this assignment.

As used herein, the terms "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include such parties and their

heirs, administrators, estates, successors and assigns of every kind

DATED this 2/13/13 day of January, 2013.

Robert W. Tse

PATENT REEL: 029860 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 02/22/2013